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40-DAY DRY-AGED, GRASS-FED SWALEDALE BEEF SMASH PATTIES; BURGER SAUCE, SHREDDED
LETTUCE & PICKLES IN A TOASTED BRIOCHE BUN, WITH OUR SIGNATURE SCOOP FRIES (NAKED).

HAN SOLO £12.50
SINGLE PATTY HAMBURGER - FOR KIDS & AMATEURS ONLY ADD BURGER
TOPPINGS
PERSONAL CHEESUS £14.50 EXTRA PICKLES £1.00
SIGNATURE DOUBLE CHEESEBURGER
CHEESE (V) OR VEGAN CHEEZE (VE) £1.75
BACONATOR £14.95 ONION RINGS (VE) £1.95
HOUSE DOUBLE BACON CHEESEBURGER
CHILLIES & SPICY MAYO (VE) £1.95
HEY HOT STUFF £15.00
SPICY DOUBLE CHEESEBURGER WITH ONION RINGS, SEIE AL, £2.50
JALAPENO AND ROQUITO CHILLIES & HEY HOT STUFF MAYO CHICKEN TENDER £2.50
THE SMOKIN’ BUN £15.50 EXTRA SWALEDALE BEEF PATTY £3.50
SWEET, SMOKEY & SAVOURY: DOUBLE CHEESEBURGER WITH
BACON, ONION RINGS & BBQ SAUCE LOAD UP YOUR FRIES!
OKLAHOMA SLAP £15.50 | VERYPERI(VE) £0.50
S&P’S TAKE ON THE LEGENDARY OKLAHOMA SMASH - WITH CHEESY (V) £1.75
FINE-SLICED ONIONS SMASHED INTO THE PATTIES
CHEESE & BACON £375
TRIPLE THREAT £17.25
OUR TRIPLE-PATTY STACK WITH TREBLE CHEESE & BACON HEY HOT STUFF (VE) ERE
CHICKEN CHIPS ‘N’ GRAVY £4.00
WINNER WINNER £15.00
CRISPY CHICKEN TENDERS WITH AMERICAN CHEESE, CHICKEN kYIV £4.00
LETTUCE, PICKLES & MAYO IN A BUN WITH NAKED FRIES BIG MICK £4.00
BUFFALO BUN £15.00 VEGAN DUCK (VE) £4.00
CHICKEN TENDERS IN BUFFALO GLAZE, LETTUCE. PICKLES
& RANCH DRESSING IN A BUN WITH NAKED FRIES BIT ON THE SIDE?
THE SMOKIN’ BIRD £15.50 OPTION OF SAUCES (V) (VE) £110
CHICKEN TENDERS, CHEESE, ONION RINGS, BACON, PROPER GRAVY (VE) £275
LETTUCE, PICKLES & BBQ SAUCE IN A BUN WITH NAKED FRIES
POT OF CHEESE SAUCE (V) £275
BUFFALO WINGS 8£9 | 16£15 | 32£26 ONION RINGS (VE) £5.50
(CHOOSE PLAIN OR BUFFALO)
SERVED WITH BLUE CHEESE MAYO & PICKLED CELERY CHILLI CHEESE BITES (V) £6.00
CHICKEN TENDERS 3£615 | 6 £11.70| 9 £16.65 NACHO CRUMB NUGZ (V) £6.00
(CHOOSE PLAIN OR BUFFALO)
NAKED FRIES (VE) REGE4 CHICKEN KYIV FRIES REG £7.95
MEGA £7.50  TOPPED WITH CRISPY CHICKEN MEGA £13.95
TENDERS, GARLIC AND PARSLEY
VERY PERI FRIES (VE) REG £4.50 BUTTER & PARSLEY AND LEMON MAYO
SEASONED WITH OUR ZINGER BLEND MEGA £8.00 CHICKEN CHIPS & GRAVY REG £7.95
LOADED WITH CRISPY CHICKEN MEGA £13.95
CHEESY FRIES (V) REG £5.95  TENDERS & PROPER GRAVY
SMOTHERED IN HOUSE-MADE MEGA £10.95
CHEESE SAUCE BIG MICK FRIES REG £7.95
‘CHEESEBURGER FRIES’: HAMBURGER MEGA £13.95
CHEESE & BACON FRIES REG £7.55  CRuMBLE, CHEESE SAUCE, SHREDDED
WITH HOUSE-MADE CHEESE MEGA£13.45 | ETTUCE, PICKLES & BURGER SAUCE
SAUCE & BACON RAIN
VEGAN DUCK FRIES (VE) REG £7.95
HEY HOT STUFF FRIES (VE) REG £7.55  pjLED WITH HOISIN ‘DUCK’, HOISIN SAUCE, MEGA £13.95
FRANK’S HOT SAUCE, ONION RINGS, MEGA £13.45  VEGAN HOISIN MAYO, SESAME SEEDS,

LETTUCE, PICKLED CHILLIES & VEGAN
HEY HOT STUFF MAYO

SPRING ONIONS & RED CHILLIES

PLEASE INFORM US OF ANY ALLERGIES
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SUCCULENT MOVING MOUNTAINS PLANT-BASED PATTIES: DRESSED WITH BURGER SAUCE, SHREDDED
LETTUCE & PICKLES, SERVED IN A TOASTED BRIOCHE BUN WITH OUR SIGNATURE SCOOP FRIES (NAKED).

(PLEASE SPECIFY VEGAN OR VEGETARIAN)

PERSONAL CHEESUS (V) (VE)

£14.50

JUICY PLANT-BASED PATTY WITH AMERICAN / VEGAN CHEEZE

BACONATOR (V) (VE)

JUICY PLANT-BASED PATTY WITH AMERICAN / VEGAN

CHEEZE & VEGAN BACON

HEY HOT STUFF (V) (VE)

SPICY CHEESEBURGER / VEGAN CHEEZEBURGER WITH
ONION RINGS, JALAPENO & ROQUITO CHILLIES AND

HEY HOT STUFF MAYO

THE SMOKIN’ BUN (V) (VE)

SWEET, SMOKEY & SAVOURY: CHEESEBURGER / VEGAN
CHEEZEBURGER WITH VEGAN BACON, ONION RINGS

& BBQ SAUCE

WINNER WINNER (V) (VE)

£15.00

£15.00

£15.50

£15.00

CRISPY VEGAN CHICK’N TENDERS CHEESE / CHEEZE, LETTUCE,

PICKLES, VEGAN MAYO IN A BUN WITH NAKED FRIES

SMOKIN’ BIRD (V) (VE)

£15.50

VEGAN CHICK’N TENDERS, CHEESE / CHEEZE, ONION RINGS,
VEGAN BACON, LETTUCE, PICKLES, BBQ SAUCE IN BUN WITH NAKED FRIES

CHICK’N TENDERS (VE) 3£6.15 | 6 £11.70| 9 £16.65

(CHOOSE PLAIN OR BUFFALO)

NAKED FRIES (VE)

VERY PERI FRIES (VE)
SEASONED WITH OUR ZINGER BLEND

CHEESY FRIES (V)

SMOTHERED IN HOUSE-MADE
CHEESE SAUCE

CHEESE & BACON FRIES (V)

WITH HOUSE-MADE CHEESE
SAUCE & VEGAN BACON RAIN

HEY HOT STUFF FRIES (VE)

FRANK’S HOT SAUCE, ONION RINGS,
LETTUCE, PICKLED CHILLIES, DICED PICKLES
& VEGAN HEY HOT STUFF MAYO

CHICK’N KYIV FRIES (VE)

TOPPED WITH CRISPY VEGAN CHICK’N
TENDERS, VEGAN GARLIC AND PARSLEY
BUTTER & VEGAN PARSLEY AND LEMON MAYO

VEGAN DUCK FRIES (VE)

PILED WITH HOISIN ‘DUCK’, HOISIN
SAUCE, VEGAN HOISIN MAYO, SESAME
SEEDS, SPRING ONIONS & RED CHILLIES

CHICK’N CHIPS & GRAVY (VE)

LOADED WITH CRISPY VEGAN CHICK’N
TENDERS & PROPER GRAVY

PLEASE INFORM US OF ANY ALLERGIES

REG £4
MEGA £7.50

REG 4.50
MEGA £8.00

REG £5.95
MEGA £10.95

REG £7.55
MEGA £13.45

REG £7.55
MEGA £13.45

REG £7.95
MEGA £13.95

REG £7.95
MEGA £13.95

REG £7.95
MEGA £13.95

ADD BURGER
TOPPINGS

EXTRA PICKLES

CHEESE (V) OR VEGAN CHEEZE (VE)

ONION RINGS (VE)

CHILLIES & SPICY MAYO (VE)
VEGAN BACON (VE)

VEGAN TENDER (VE)

EXTRA MOVING MOUNTAINS
VEGAN PATTY (VE)

LOAD UP YOUR FRIES!

VERY PERI (VE)
CHEESY (V)

CHEESE & BACON (V)
HEY HOT STUFF (VE)
CHICK’N CHIPS ‘N’ GRAVY (VE)

CHICK’N KYIV (VE)
VEGAN DUCK (VE)

BIT ON THE SIDE?
OPTION OF SAUCES (V) (VE)
PROPER GRAVY (VE)

POT OF CHEESE SAUCE (V)
ONION RINGS (VE)

CHILLI CHEESE BITES (V)
NACHO CRUMB NUGZ (V)

£1.00

£1.75
£1.95
£1.95
£2.50
£2.50
£3.50

£0.50
£1.75

£3.75
£3.75
£4.00
£4.00
£4.00

£1.10
£2.75

£2.75
£5.50
£6.00
£6.00

SPEAK TO YOUR
SERVER ABOUT
DESSERT OPTIONS




