40-DAY DRY-AGED, GRASS-FED SWALEDALE BEEF SMASH PATTIES; BURGER SAUCE, SHREDDED LETTUCE & PICKLES IN A TOASTED BRIOCHE BUN, WITH OUR SIGNATURE SCOOP FRIES (NAKED).

GERS	HAN SOLO SINGLE PATTY HAMBURGER - FOR KIDS & AM	ATEURS ONLY	£12.50	ADD BURGER TOPPINGS		
	PERSONAL CHEESUS SIGNATURE DOUBLE CHEESEBURGER		£14.50	EXTRA PICKLES	£1.00	
				CHEESE (V) OR VEGAN CHEEZE (VI	E) £1.75	
	BACONATOR HOUSE DOUBLE BACON CHEESEBURGER		£14.95	ONION RINGS (VE)	£1.95	
			C4E 00	CHILLIES & SPICY MAYO (VE)	£1.95	
	HEY HOT STUFF SPICY DOUBLE CHEESEBURGER WITH ONION RINGS, JALAPEÑO AND ROQUITO CHILLIES & HEY HOT STUFF MA	RINGS,	£15.00	BACON OR VEGAN BACON (VE)	£2.50	
		HOT STUFF MAYO		CHICKEN TENDER	£2.50	
	THE SMOKIN' BUN		£15.50	EXTRA SWALEDALE BEEF PATTY	£3.50	
	SWEET, SMOKEY & SAVOURY: DOUBLE CHEES BACON, ONION RINGS & BBQ SAUCE	SEBURGER WITH		LOAD UP YOUR FRIES!		
	OKLAHOMA SLAP  S&P'S TAKE ON THE LEGENDARY OKLAHOMA SMASH - WITH FINE-SLICED ONIONS SMASHED INTO THE PATTIES	£15.50	VERY PERI (VE)	£0.50		
		SMASH - WITH		CHEESY (V)	£1.75	
		ALLIES	£17.25	CHEESE & BACON	£3.75	
	<b>TRIPLE THREAT</b> OUR TRIPLE-PATTY STACK WITH TREBLE CHEI	ESE & BACON		HEY HOT STUFF (VE)	£3.75	
				CHICKEN CHIPS 'N' GRAVY	£4.00	
H	WINNER WINNER CRISPY CHICKEN TENDERS WITH AMERICAN CHEESE, LETTUCE, PICKLES & MAYO IN A BUN WITH NAKED FRIES		£15.00	CHICKEN KYIV	£4.00	
				BIG MICK	£4.00	
7	BUFFALO BUN			VEGAN DUCK (VE)	£4.00	
	CHICKEN TENDERS IN BUFFALO GLAZE, LETTUCE. PICKLES & RANCH DRESSING IN A BUN WITH NAKED FRIES			BIT ON THE SIDE?		
	THE SMOKIN' BIRD CHICKEN TENDERS, CHEESE, ONION RINGS, BACON, LETTUCE, PICKLES & BBQ SAUCE IN A BUN WITH NAKED FRIES		£15.50	OPTION OF SAUCES (V) (VE)	£1.10	
			PROPER GRAVY (VE)	£2.75		
				POT OF CHEESE SAUCE (V)	£2.75	
		<b>£9</b>   16 <b>£15</b>	32 <b>£26</b>	ONION RINGS (VE)	£5.50	
	SERVED WITH BLUE CHEESE MAYO & PICKLED	CELERY		CHILLI CHEESE BITES (V)	£6.00	
		6 <b>£11.70</b>   9	£16.65	NACHO CRUMB NUGZ (V)	£6.00	
	(CHOOSE PLAIN OR BUFFALO)					

52
Ca
6
77

NAKED FRIES (VE)	REG <b>£4</b> MEGA <b>£7.50</b>	CHICKEN KYIV FRIES TOPPED WITH CRISPY CHICKEN TENDERS, GARLIC AND PARSLEY	REG <b>£7.95</b> MEGA <b>£13.95</b>
VERY PERI FRIES (VE)	REG <b>£4.50</b>	BUTTER & PARSLEY AND LEMON MAYO	
SEASONED WITH OUR ZINGER BLEND	MEGA <b>£8.00</b>	CHICKEN CHIPS & GRAVY	REG <b>£7.95</b> MEGA <b>£13.95</b>
CHEESY FRIES (V) SMOTHERED IN HOUSE-MADE	REG <b>£5.95</b> MEGA <b>£10.95</b>	LOADED WITH CRISPY CHICKEN TENDERS & PROPER GRAVY	MEGA 1.13.99
CHEESE SAUCE		BIG MICK FRIES	REG <b>£7.95</b>
CHEESE & BACON FRIES WITH HOUSE-MADE CHEESE SAUCE & BACON RAIN	REG <b>£7.55</b> MEGA <b>£13.45</b>	'CHEESEBURGER FRIES': HAMBURGER CRUMBLE, CHEESE SAUCE, SHREDDED LETTUCE, PICKLES & BURGER SAUCE	MEGA <b>£13.95</b>
HEY HOT STUFF FRIES (VE)	REG <b>£7.55</b>	VEGAN DUCK FRIES (VE) PILED WITH HOISIN 'DUCK', HOISIN SAUCE	REG <b>£7.95</b> MEGA <b>£13.95</b>

5
_
<b>—</b>
/EGGII
-
2
BUR

SUCCULENT MOVING MOUNTAINS PLANT-BASED PATTIES: DRESSED WITH BURGER SAUCE, SHREDDED LETTUCE & PICKLES, SERVED IN A TOASTED BRIOCHE BUN WITH OUR SIGNATURE SCOOP FRIES (NAKED).

A	(PLEASE SPECIFY VEGAN OR VEGETARIAN)	
N/N	PERSONAL CHEESUS (V) (VE) JUICY PLANT-BASED PATTY WITH AMERICAN / VEGAN C	<b>£14.50</b> HEEZE
GAN/VEGGIE	BACONATOR (V) (VE) JUICY PLANT-BASED PATTY WITH AMERICAN / VEGAN CHEEZE & VEGAN BACON	£15.00
BURGERS	HEY HOT STUFF (V) (VE) SPICY CHEESEBURGER / VEGAN CHEEZEBURGER WITH ONION RINGS, JALAPEÑO & ROQUITO CHILLIES AND HEY HOT STUFF MAYO	£15.00
RS	THE SMOKIN' BUN (V) (VE) SWEET, SMOKEY & SAVOURY: CHEESEBURGER / VEGAN CHEEZEBURGER WITH VEGAN BACON, ONION RINGS & BBQ SAUCE	£15.50
CHIC	WINNER WINNER (V) (VE) CRISPY VEGAN CHICK'N TENDERS CHEESE / CHEEZE, LI PICKLES, VEGAN MAYO IN A BUN WITH NAKED FRIES  SMOKIN' BIRD (V) (VE) VEGAN CHICK'N TENDERS, CHEESE / CHEEZE, ONION R	<b>£15.00</b> ETTUCE,
XZ	SMOKIN' BIRD (V) (VE) VEGAN CHICK'N TENDERS, CHEESE / CHEEZE, ONION R VEGAN BACON, LETTUCE, PICKLES, BBQ SAUCE IN BUN	
	CHICK'N TENDERS (VE) 3 £6.15   6 £11 (CHOOSE PLAIN OR BUFFALO)	. <b>70</b>   9 <b>£16.65</b>
FRIES	NAKED FRIES (VE)	REG <b>£4</b> MEGA <b>£7.50</b>
ES &	VERY PERI FRIES (VE) SEASONED WITH OUR ZINGER BLEND	REG <b>4.50</b> MEGA <b>£8.00</b>
	CHEESY FRIES (V) SMOTHERED IN HOUSE-MADE CHEESE SAUCE	REG <b>£5.95</b> MEGA <b>£10.95</b>
OADED FRIE	CHEESE & BACON FRIES (V) WITH HOUSE-MADE CHEESE SAUCE & VEGAN BACON RAIN	REG <b>£7.55</b> MEGA <b>£13.45</b>
	HEY HOT STUFF FRIES (VE)	REG <b>£7.55</b>

## **ADD BURGER TOPPINGS**

EXTRA PICKLES	£1.00
CHEESE (V) OR VEGAN CHEEZE (VE)	£1.75
ONION RINGS (VE)	£1.95
CHILLIES & SPICY MAYO (VE)	£1.95
VEGAN BACON (VE)	£2.50
VEGAN TENDER (VE)	£2.50
EXTRA MOVING MOUNTAINS VEGAN PATTY (VE)	£3.50
LOAD UP YOUR FRIES!	
VERY PERI (VE)	£0.50
CHEESY (V)	£1.75
CHEESE & BACON (V)	£3.75
HEY HOT STUFF (VE)	£3.75
CHICK'N CHIPS 'N' GRAVY (VE)	£4.00
CHICK'N KYIV (VE)	£4.00
VEGAN DUCK (VE)	£4.00
BIT ON THE SIDE?	
OPTION OF SAUCES (V) (VE)	£1.10
PROPER GRAVY (VE)	£2.75
POT OF CHEESE SAUCE (V)	£2.75
ONION RINGS (VE)	£5.50
CHILLI CHEESE BITES (V)	£6.00
NACHO CRUMB NUGZ (V)	£6.00



& VEGAN HEY HOT STUFF MAYO	
CHICK'N KYIV FRIES (VE) TOPPED WITH CRISPY VEGAN CHICK'N TENDERS, VEGAN GARLIC AND PARSLEY BUTTER & VEGAN PARSLEY AND LEMON MAYO	REG <b>£7.95</b> MEGA <b>£13.95</b>
VEGAN DUCK FRIES (VE) PILED WITH HOISIN 'DUCK', HOISIN SAUCE, VEGAN HOISIN MAYO, SESAME SEEDS, SPRING ONIONS & RED CHILLIES	REG <b>£7.95</b> MEGA <b>£13.95</b>
CHICK'N CHIPS & GRAVY (VE)	RFG <b>£7.95</b>

MEGA £13.45

**MEGA £13.95** 

SPEAK TO YOUR SERVER ABOUT DESSERT OPTIONS

LOADED WITH CRISPY VEGAN CHICK'N

**TENDERS & PROPER GRAVY**